

Ø  
SLP(C)No. 1769 OF 2002

ITEM No.205

Court No.11

SECTION XV  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1769/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 11/10/2001 in SBCRP 1896/97  
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

BHAGWAN DAS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ATMA RAM & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)(O.R. )  
( For Final Disposal )

Date : 04/04/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. I. Barooah, Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. B.D. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Heard the learned counsel for the parties for ten  
minutes.

Leave granted.  
The appeal is disposed of.

.SP1

(Y.P.Dhamija)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.

.PA

L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R  
.PL56

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2988/2003@@  
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE  
(arising out of SLP(C) NO.1769/2002)

Bhagwan Das .....Appellant(s)

Vs.

Atma Ram & Ors. ....Respondent(s)

O R D E R@@  
EEEEEEEEEEEE

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Leave granted.  
Heard both sides.

Counsel for the appellant has put forward some arguable points and the counsel for the respondents rebuts these contentions made by the appellant. The learned Single Judge, who dealt with the revision, has not given any reason and having regard to these facts, we feel that the matter is to be reconsidered by the learned Single Judge. We set aside the order passed by the learned Single Judge on 11.10.2001, direct the revision be disposed of afresh in accordance with law.

Interim stay granted by this Court on 8.2.2002 shall continue for two months from today.

The appeal stands disposed of accordingly.

.SP1

.....J.  
(K.G. BALAKRISHNAN)@@  
AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA

NEW DELHI, .....J.  
April 04,2003 ( P.VENKATARAMA REDDI )@@  
AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA